Medway Payroll Team Contact List
Management Team
Jody Cox		Head of Payroll, Pensions & HR Systems		jody.cox@medway.gov.uk
Richard Codjoe	Payroll & Pension Manager			richard.codjoe@medway.gov.uk	
Lynda Young	Payroll Team Leader (Medway)			lynda.young@medway.gov.uk
Zara Hyde	Payroll Team Leader (External Business/GBC)	zara.hyde@medway.gov.uk

All general queries should be directed through TopDesk for Medway or to the appropriate shared mailbox or call group as stated below.

1. Medway Payroll Team
Valerie Payne		Payroll Officer
Kevin Cranfield		Payroll Officer
Ellie Johnson		Team Support Officer
Email: Please submit via TopDesk in the first instance.  If necessary, please email payroll@medway.gov.uk
Telephone: 01634 332420

External Business/GBC Payroll Team
Zoe Thorne		Payroll Officer
Karen Connett		Payroll Officer
Mariya Kocheva		Team Support Officer
Email: externalpayroll@medway.gov.uk		Telephone 01634 332421

2. Gravesham Payroll Team
Zoe Thorne		Payroll Officer
Karen Connett		Payroll Officer
Mariya Kocheva		Team Support Officer
Email: gbcpayroll@medway.gov.uk			Telephone 01634 332421

3. Mileage & Expenses
For queries relating to Mileage and Expenses and Lease Cars, please contact;
Christopher Austin	Expenses & Benefits Officer	
Email: expensesandbenefits@medway.gov.uk	Telephone 01634 335115

4. Pensions Team
Martin Grisman		Pension Officer		Telephone 01634 332210
Beata Paulinska		Pension Officer		Telephone 01634 332474
Email: pensions@medway.gov.uk
